
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4846
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
SURVEY FOR KOLAYAT PHALODI RAIL LINE
RAMESHWAR DUDI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Railways had undertaken survey to lay rail line between Kolayat and Phalodi;

(b) if so, the time by which the construction of this rail line is likely to be taken up and;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) & (c): Action for obtaining the requisite clearances for construction of broad gauge line from Kolayat to Phalodi on strategic consideration has already been initiated and work would be taken up once the clearances are available.
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